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updated details -

Festival Date/s &

Region Closing Dates  [Time /s Venue Ticket Prices Ticket Sales [Regional Rep / Organiser Ph No Fax Email Home Ph &/or Mobile No
;\I'Ahurshday 23 Tuesday 4 April
Aoraki arc Geraldine High School, 93 McKenzie St, Geraldine Door sales Eliza Williams 036930017 |[n/a e.williams@geraldinehs.school.nz 021 057 4348 (M)
Thursday 30
March 6 pm - 8.30
pm
Thursday Friday 31 March 6
23 March
5 om pm - 8.30 pm
P Saturday 1 April
11.30 am - Adults $15 Door sales
Auckland Central 7.30 pm Avondale College, 51 Victor Street, Avondale Student $10 only Rita Stone 09 828 7024 |n/a ritafstone@gmail.com 021 059 4332 (M)
Friday 31 March
Thursday 6 pm Door sales, Alb
oor sales, Alban
23 March Saturday 1 Apr Adult $12 Junor High School
Auckland North 9am-2pm Albany Junior High School Performing Arts Centre Student $6 Office Stewart Allan 09 4155473 |n/a stewart.allan@ajhs.school.nz 027 471 5525 (M)
Botany Downs Secondary College, 575 Chapel Rd,
Auckland South & East Botany Downs, Auckland Door sales Jacqueline Hood 09 2732310 |09 273 8551 [j.hood@bdsc.school.nz n/a
. Sunday 2 April
Friday 24 March 9am -6 pm Dove Theatre, Kristin School, 360 Albany Highway, |Adults $12 via iTicket and 09 415 9566 [09571 0393 (H)]
Auckland West P Albany Students $6 Door sales Leigh Sykes ext 2848 n/a Isykes@Ekristin.school.nz 021 141 3940 (M)
Wednesday Wednesday 29 n "
15 March March 6 pm Mt Maunganui College Hall, Maunganui Rd, Mount | Adults $10
Bay of Plenty Maunganui Students $5 Door sales Wayne Flanagan [07 575 3096] |[07 575 5749] |waynef@mmc.school.nz 021 173 7728 (M)
Buller / West Coast Louise Longbottom louise.longbottom@buller.ac.nz
Friday 17 Sunday 2 April
Canterbury ki te Raki March 2pm Christchurch Boys' High School $5 Door sales | Briar Patrick 033897199 |03 389 9250 |bpatrick@avonside.school.nz 027 773 9255 (M)
Friday 17 Saturday 1 April
March 2 pm approx
Canterbury ki te Tonga Middleton Grange School $5 Door sales Tegan Patrick 03 348 5003 patrickt@staff.cbhs.school.nz 027 308 0954 (M)
Wednesday 29 |Wednesday . . . .
March 5 April ill.white@police.govt.nz
East Coast Unity Theatre Door sales Jill White 07 869 0263 housewhite@xtra.co.nz 027 343 5844 (M)
Friday Moday 3 April Hastings Theatre
Hawke's Bay 24 March 6 pm (Hawkes Bay Theatre) $5|Door sales Amy Edwards aedwards@nghs.school.nz 027 259 7702 (M)
Kapiti Te Raukura o Kapiti, Kapiti College Door sales Lee Norris leebythesea36@hotmail.com 021 599 180 (M)
Friday Saturday 1 April
24 March 5pm Adults $12 03 520 8448
Marlborough Marlborough Girls' College Students $6 Door sales Shalom Del'Monte-Aberhart ext 848 03578 0196 |shalom.delmonte@mgc.school.nz 027 644 1513 (M)
Saturday 1 April spanniem@gmail.com;
Nelson / Tasman / Golden  |Friday 24 March ga; ay L Ap anniemillard@cloud.garincollege.ac.n
Bay @ Nayland College Door sales Annie Millard z 022 436 4493 (M)
Sunday Monday
12 March 20 March King's and Queen's High School Performing Arts
Otago Centre, 270 Bay View Rd, South Dunedin A $10 S $5 Door sales Debbie Vercoe vercoedebbie@gmail.com 027 434 2194 (M)
Mond: Saturday 1 April .
ngll::ih 18 ;cr) :% pr The Thurston Theatre John Paul College Performing |Adults $10
Rotorua / Lakes ) Arts Centre Students $5 Door sales Candy Stevenson (Visser) 07 3478795 |07 346 1271 |candice.stevenson@ijpc.school.nz 027 360 9682 (M)
Region Closing Dates |Date/s & Time Venue Ticket Prices Ticket Sales [Regional Rep / Organiser Ph No Fax Email Home Ph &/or Mobile No
South Waikato (Matamata- |Tuesday Sunday 26 March $10 Adults trybooking.co
Piako) 14 March 2 pm Taupo-nui-a-tia College Hall $5 Students m Vivienne Gowdy de Vallejo 07 376 11 00 |07 376 11 01 [vivienne.gowdy@taupocollege.ac.nz_|021 288 9978 (M)
March March e . - .
Southland Southland Girls' High School Door sales Jo Buist 03 217 6129 |03 217 0351 bmst@ ameshargest.school.nz 027 449 7158 (M)
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Wednesday

i(r)ldMaZrch 29 March Whangarei Boys High School Kent Road,
Tai Tokerau 5pm-9pm Kensington, Whangarei $5 + $3 Door sales Debi Walters-Brown 09 432 2643 |n/a debbie.walters@tauraroa.school.nz  |021 324 707 (M)
Tai Tokerau Non-Comp Tuesday 4 April | Tauraroa Area School Door sales Debi Walters-Brown 09 432 0267 |n/a debbie.walters@tauraroa.school.nz 021 324 707 (M)
Tuesday 4 April
VM":r‘inSday 29 1330 pm- $10 Adults
Taranaki 10.30 pm TET King's Theatre, Broadway, Stratford $5 Students Door sales Suzanne Blackwell 06 765 6039 sbhlackwell.smb@gmail.com 027 451 9624 (M)
Egdhz . Friday 17 March |St Peters or
Waikato a Te Awamutu Door sales Morag Carter mcarter@tac.school.nz
N Tuesday 4 April
Friday 24 March | pm $6 Adults 06 377 3823 (H) 027
Wairarapa Wairarapa College Auditorium $4 Students Door sales Marilyn Bouzaid QSM 06 377 38323 marilynbouzaid@hotmail.com 268 0669 (M)
Monday 3 April
Friday Tuesday 4 April
31 March Wednesday 5 iTicket &
Wellington April 7 pm Wellington East Girls' College $14 Adults $7 Students Door Sales Mike Brady thelovelymike@gmail.com 021 079 1279 (M)
Whanganui / Manawatu /
Rangitikei Door sales Sheridan Hickey (Interim) info@sheridanhickey.co.nz 027 452 1520 (M)
Whole Festival _|Venue Ticket Prices Ticket Sales |Organiser Ph No Fax Email Mobile
Day after each |Thursday 1 June |1 Jun Te Whaea, 2 Jun am Wellington East Girls'
Regional Festival|4 pm - Monday College, 2-4 Jun St James Theatre, 5 Jun Banquet ticketmaster.c |Dawn Sanders, ONZM, QSM,
Wellington ends 5 June 12 noon Hall, Parliament $35-$10  Booking fees will apply 0.nz CEO SGCNZ 04 384 1300 |04 384 1301 [dawn@sgcnz.org.nz 027 283 6016 (M)
SGCNZ 2023 National University of Otago Sheilah Winn Shakespeare warmly acknowledges its sponsors
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Sheilah Maureen Winn Trust via the Public Trust

Dawn Sanders ONZM QSM, CEO SGCNZ, (Postal Address) PO Box 17-215, Wellington 6147; (Physical Address) Level 1, 65-69 Abel Smith Street, Wellington 6011

P: 04 384 1300 (W), 04 476 8369 (H), M: 027 283 6016

E: dawn@sgcnz.org.nz
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To register for Regional UOSWSF visit:

‘Mps /lwww.otago.ac.nz/shakespeare/

Please check the SGCNZ and University of Otago websites for more complete and any updated information.

Updated 30/12/22
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